
New Testament Chapters, Verses and Words
Old Testament quotations found in the New Testament

# Book chapters verses words author genre OT/NT

40 Matthew 28 1071 23343 Matthew Gospel NT

41 Mark 16 678 14949 Mark Gospel NT

42 Luke 24 1151 25640 Luke Gospel NT

43 John 21 879 18658 John Gospel NT

44 Acts 28 1007 24229 Luke History NT

45 Romans 16 433 9422 Paul Letter NT

46 1 Corinthians 16 437 9462 Paul Letter NT

47 2 Corinthians 13 257 6046 Paul Letter NT

48 Galatians 6 149 3084 Paul Letter NT

49 Ephesians 6 155 3022 Paul Letter NT

50 Philippians 4 104 2183 Paul Letter NT

51 Colossians 4 95 1979 Paul Letter NT

52 1 Thessalonians 5 89 1837 Paul Letter NT

53 2 Thessalonians 3 47 1022 Paul Letter NT

54 1 Timothy 6 113 2244 Paul Letter NT

55 2 Timothy 4 83 1666 Paul Letter NT

56 Titus 3 46 896 Paul Letter NT

57 Philemon 1 25 430 Paul Letter NT

58 Hebrews 13 303 6897 Unknown Letter NT

59 James 5 108 2304 James Letter NT

60 1Peter 5 105 2476 Peter Letter NT

61 2Peter 3 61 1553 Peter Letter NT

62 1John 5 105 2517 John Letter NT

63 2John 1 13 298 John Letter NT

64 3John 1 14 294 John Letter NT

65 Jude 1 25 608 Jude Letter NT

66 Revelation 22 404 11952 John Prophecy NT

Taken from https://holyword.church/miscellaneous-resources/how-many-words-in-each-book-of-the-Bible/ 
They have also included the OT books on that page. 

https://holyword.church/miscellaneous-resources/how-many-words-in-each-book-of-the-bible/


The Blue Letter Bible includes this clarification for the chart that follows: The close connection between the
Old and New Testament is shown by the number of times the Old Testament is quoted in the New Testament.
Bagster's Bible gives 889 quotations and allusions. George F. Pentecost gives the number at 885, a few of
the allusions given by Bagster's Bible being disputed. Every book of the Old Testament is quoted except
Obadiah, Nahum, Zephaniah, and Esther. There is only one quotation from the Song of Solomon. According
to Dr. Pentecost the number of the Old Testament quotations and allusions in each New Testament book is
as follows:. 

New Testament Book
Old Testament

Verse
Occurrence

verses words verses/OT words/OT

40 The Gospel of Matthew 96 1071 23343 11.16 9.0%

41 The Gospel of Mark 34 678 14949 19.94 5.0%

42 The Gospel of Luke 58 1151 25640 19.84 5.0%

43 The Gospel of John 40 879 18658 21.98 4.6%

44 Acts of the Apostles 57 1007 24229 17.67 5.7%

45 Romans 74 433 9422 5.851 17.1%

46 1 Corinthians 41 437 9462 10.66 9.4%

47 2 Corinthians 13 257 6046 19.77 5.1%

48 Galatians 16 149 3084 9.313 10.7%

49 Ephesians 11 155 3022 14.09 7.1%

50 Philippians 3 104 2183 34.67 2.9%

51 Colossians 3 95 1979 31.67 3.2%

52 1 Thessalonians 2 89 1837 44.5 2.2%

53 2 Thessalonians 2 47 1022 23.5 4.3%

54 1 Timothy 6 113 2244 18.83 5.3%

55 2 Timothy 2 83 1666 41.5 2.4%

56 Titus 0 46 896 ?? 0.0%

57 Philemon 0 25 430 ?? 0.0%

58 Hebrews 86 303 6897 3.523 28.4%

59 James 16 108 2304 6.75 14.8%

60 1 Peter 20 105 2476 5.25 19.0%

61 2 Peter 10 61 1553 6.1 16.4%

62 1 John 6 105 2517 17.5 5.7%

63 2John 0 13 298 ?? 0.0%

64 3John 0 14 294 ?? 0.0%



New Testament Book
Old Testament

Verse
Occurrence

verses words verses/OT words/OT

65 Jude 0 25 608 ?? 0.0%

66 Revelation 249 404 11952 1.622 61.6%

Total 855

The second chart is from: https://www.blueletterbible.org/study/pnt/pnt08.cfm (I added the last 4 columns,
taking two of them from the previous chart). 

https://www.blueletterbible.org/study/pnt/pnt08.cfm

